
1



2



3

Reference tool catalogue

Edition NO. 2
November, 2000

None of the tools in this reference catalogue are for sale.
We have made this catalogue for your information only,
because we refer to the part numbers in part lists and
manuals.

The tools are standard tools and easy to buy locally.

 All measure in the catalouge are approximate.

Contents:

Screw- and nut-handeling  4
Hammers 10
Misc. serviceman´s tools 11
Pliers 16
Electrician´s tools 18
Testing/measure instruments 19
Threading tools 26
Drill bits 26
Electrical hand tools 27
Vice 28
Oil handling 29
Personnel safety 32
Index 35



4

Combination wrench
Gabel-Ringschlüssel, gekröpt
Clé mixte
U-ringnyckel

    s =
84 11 34   7 mm
84 11 35   8 mm
84 11 50   9 mm
84 11 36 10 mm
84 11 38 11 mm
84 11 51 12 mm
84 11 39 13 mm
84 11 52 14 mm
84 11 53 15 mm
84 11 49 16 mm
84 11 40 17 mm
84 11 37 18 mm
84 11 41 19 mm
84 11 54 21 mm
84 11 33 23 mm
84 11 43 24 mm
84 11 44 27 mm
84 11 45 30 mm
84 11 46 32 mm
84 11 55 34 mm
84 11 48 36 mm
84 11 56 41 mm
84 11 60     3/8”
84 11 61   7/16”
84 11 62     1/2”
84 11 63   9/16”
84 11 65 11/16”
84 11 68     7/8”

Adjustable wrench
Maulschlüssel, verstellbar
Clé à molete
Skiftnyckel

length
84 14 25     4”
84 14 26     6”
84 14 28   10”
84 14 31   18”

s

s



5

Socket
Doppelsechskant-Steckschlüsseleinsatz
Douille
Hylsgrepp

Suitable to be used together with a pneumatic
impact  wrench.

      � drive     s =
84 13 84 1/2” 10 mm
84 13 85   ” 11 mm
84 13 86   ” 12 mm
84 13 87   ” 13 mm
84 13 88   ” 14 mm
84 13 89   ” 15 mm
84 13 95   ” 16 mm
84 13 90   ” 17 mm
84 13 91   ” 18 mm
84 13 92   ” 19 mm
84 13 93   ” 21 mm
84 13 96   ” 24 mm
84 13 97   ” 27 mm
84 13 99   ” 30 mm
84 14 00   ” 32 mm
84 13 19 3/4” 34 mm
84 13 16   ” 36 mm
84 13 17   ” 41 mm
84 13 18   ” 46 mm
84 14 05 1/2”     1/2”
84 14 06   ”   9/16”
84 14 07   ”     5/8”
84 14 08   ” 11/16”
84 14 09   ”     3/4”

Flare nut spanners
Offene Ringschlüssel
Clé ouverte à douille
Ringnyckel

 jaw width       length
      mm         mm

84 11 01    11x13        160
84 11 02    12x14        170
84 11 04    17x19        210

s

� 1/2” or 3/4”



6

Hexagon bit adapter
Innensechskant-Steckschlusseleinsatz
Douille tournevis 6 pans males
Insexhylsa

      � drive     s =     blade length

84 13 08 3/4” 22 mm 20-25 mm
84 13 10 1/2”     1/2”   “
84 13 11   ”   3/16”   “
84 13 12   ”   7/32”   “
84 13 13   ”     1/4”   “
84 13 14   ”   5/16”   “
84 13 15   ”     3/8”   “

Holders and insert bits
Halter und Einsatzklingen
Supports et pièces d´insertion
Insatsnycklar & Bit-hållare

     � drive s =
84 10 22 3/4”           7/8”      holder
84 14 68 7/8”       12 mm     insert bit
84 14 69   ”       14 mm ”
84 14 66   ”       17 mm ”
84 14 67   ”       19 mm ”

holder
insert bit

s

� 1/2” or 3/4”

Power sockets
Kraft-Einsätze
Douille de puissance
Krafthylsgrepp

      � drive    s =
84 17 50 1/2” 16 mm
84 17 51   ” 17 mm
84 17 52   ” 18 mm
84 17 53   ” 19 mm
84 17 56   ” 24 mm
84 17 80 3/4” 30 mm
84 17 85   ” 36 mm

s



7

Adapter
Reduzierung
Adaptateur
Förstoringstapp

      � hole       � pin
84 14 19 3/8” 1/2”
84 14 16 1/2” 3/8”
84 14 17 1/2” 3/4”
84 14 18 3/4” 1/2”
84 14 20 3/4”    1”
84 15 57 1/4” 3/8”

Extension bar
Verlängerung
Rallonge
Förlängningstång

Used between socket and rachet.

      with � in  length
      both ends

84 15 55  1/2”         125 mm
84 15 51  1/2”         250 mm
84 15 56  3/4”         200 mm

Universal joint
Kreuzgelenk
Cardan Univesel
Universalknut

1/2”  � plug - 1/2” socket device

 84 15 69



8

Impact wrench
Schlagschrauber
Visseuse à choc pneumatique
Mutterdragare

84 08 66

An air-driven nutrunner. Hammering, reversible
wrench. Max. torque 678 Nm. Recommended
working torque 54-475 Nm.
With 1/2” � drive. Connecting thread, G 1/4”.
Length 165 mm.

Impact screwdriver
Schlagschraubenzieher
Tournevis à frapper
Slagskruvmejsel

Adjustable for right or left-hand action.
With � 1/2” drive but also with chuck for 5/16”
hexagon shanks. Delivered with bits

84 14 94

Allen key
Imbusschlüssel
Clé six pans
6-kantnyckel

   s =      length
84 17 26     3/8” 110x37 mm
84 17 06  6 mm   90x32 mm
84 17 08         10 mm 112x40 mm
84 17 10         14 mm 140x55 mm
84 17 11         17 mm 170x65 mm

Allen keys set
Imbusschlüssel-Satz
Assortiment de clé six pans
6-kantnyckelsats

Long hexagonal keys with ball-shaped hexagonal
head to permit usage at an angle up to 300.

84 14 89 9 keys  1,5-10 mm
84 14 90       12 keys 0,050-5/16”



9

Socket - type screwdriver
Sechskant-Schraubendreher
Clés emmeinchées
Stånghylsnyckel

  s =   total length
84 12 51 6 mm     220 mm
84 12 52 7 mm     250 mm
84 12 53 8 mm     250 mm
84 12 54       10 mm     250 mm

Screwdriver
Schraubenzieher
Tournevis
Skruvmejsel

       blade length    tip thickness
     x tip width

84 16 58 125 mm   0.8 x 4.0 mm
84 16 60 100 mm   1.0 x 5.5 mm
84 16 50 150 mm   1.2 x 8.0 mm
84 16 73 175 mm 1.6 x 10.0 mm
84 16 74 200 mm 2.5 x 14.0 mm

Phillips screwdriver
Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher
Tournevis, cruciforme
Krysskruvmejsel

    tip no.             blade length
84 16 85 1        80 mm
84 16 86 2      100 mm
84 16 87 3      150 mm
84 16 88 4      200 mm
84 14 97 2 Pozidriv/Supadriv

Expansion-screwdriver
Festhalte-Schraubenzieher
Tournevis fixe vis
Skruvmejsel

Tip no. 3B and tip thickness 0,8 mm.
Blade length 150 mm.

84 16 69



10

Cross pein hammer
Handhammer-Deutsche Form
Marteau rivoir
Penhammare

Handle of ash-tree. Weight=0,55 kg

84 10 97

Ball pein hammer
Handhammer-Engl. Form
Marteau americain
Kulhammare

Handle of ash-tree. Weight=0,67 kg

84 10 98

Plastic hammer
Kompensations-Hammer-Plastic
Massettes plastiques
Plasthammare

cap size weight
84 10 94 27 mm 0,25 kg
84 10 95 50 mm 0,93 kg

Copper hammer
Kupferhammer
Marteau en cuivre
Kopparslägga

Weight=2,0 kg

84 10 99



11

Case-knife
Farthenmesser
Couteau avec etui
Kniv

Blade length 95 mm and
total length 215 mm.

84 08 61

Hack saw
Bügelsäge
Scie à metaux
Bågfilställning

Frame of steel-tube, handle of aluminium.
For blade length 300 mm.

84 25 93

Joiner´s levels
Schreiner-Wasserwaagen
Niveau d´eau
Vattenpass

Three vials, one level and two plumb.
Measuring accuracy of 0.5 mm per metre.
Length = 600 mm

83 10 52



12

Scriber
Reissnadel
Pointe à tracer
Ritsnål

With one straight and one angled
steel tip. Hardened. Round,
knurled handle. In plastic wallet

84 24 77

Magnetic retriver
Magnetstab
Aimant
Magnetsökare

Magnet on an adjustable flexible-stiff bar.
Used to pick up things from difficult access
spaces. Length = 520 mm

83 91 07

Inspection mirror
Inspektions-Spiegel
Miroir d´inspection
Kontrollspegel

With plastic-insulated handle. Mirror
diameter 23 mm with lighting.
Length = 490 mm

84 38 37



13

Centre punch
Körner
Pointeau
Körnare

Ground point. Length = 93 mm.

84 17 46

Cold chisel
Flachmeissel
Cizeau à froid
Huggmejsel

  length      width
84 17 48 150 mm    20 mm
84 17 49 200 mm    26 mm

Crow bar
Brechstange
Levier centreur
Brytspak

One end round, the other flat.
Total length 440 mm.

84 08 60



14

Scraper
Schraber
Grattoirs
Skavstål

84 16 98 Triangular section,
cutting edge  = 150 mm

84 16 96 Flat rod length  = 230 mm
width = 25 mm

Bolt cutter
Bolzenschneider
Coupe boulon
Bultsax

Cuts bolt to 13 mm. Cast handles.
Length 760 mm.

84 13 66

Nut splitter
Mutternsprenger
Ecrou fendu
Mutterslipare

Openings
84 07 65 16-22 mm
84 07 66 22-27 mm

File
Feilen
Limes
Fil

All files are with handles except 84 32 41 and 84 32 42

  Description               Size
84 32 43    Flat, double-cut file     150,0 x 16,0 x 4,0 mm
84 32 41    Flat, single-cut file     250,0 x 24,5 x 6,5 mm
84 32 42         ”     300,0 x 29,5 x 7,0 mm
84 32 44    Half-round, double-cut file  200,0 x 19,0 x 5,5 mm
84 32 45         ”     300,0 x 28,5 x 8,5 mm
84 32 46    Round, double-cut file     200,0 x 8,0 mm
84 32 47         ”     250,0 x 9,5 mm



15

Air-pistol
Luftpistole
Souflette à air comprimé
Renblåsningspistol

84 10 19

Connection thread G = 1/4”.
Air consumption 2,9 l/s

Flashlight
Handlampe
Lampe de torche
Ficklampa

Equipped with magnet. Use 2x1,5 V
batteries R20.

84 12 45

Approved flashlight
Geprüft Handlampe
Lampe de torche
Ficklampa

Certificate:
Baseefa No. Ex 71086 for fulfilling EX e II T6
PTB Nr III B/E-22062 for fulfilling (Ex) SG5
Use 3x1,5 V batteries R20.

84 32 65

Soldering iron
Lötkolben
Fer à sonder électrique
Lödkolv

Two types, insulation class 1 with three-core
cable with plug. For 230 V, single-phase AC.
Approved in Denmark, Norway, Sweden and
Finland.

     power    tip
84 13 54     110 W Angled
84 09 85     400 W        Straight



16

Pipe wrench
Rohrzange
Clé à griffe
Rörtång

spans       total length
84 09 61         36 mm   280 mm
84 09 62         52 mm   370 mm
84 09 63         78 mm   555 mm

Self-grip wrench
Greifzange
Pince etaux
Universaltång

Selflocking with releasing pin.
Spans 0-30 mm, length = 10”

84 08 42

Tin shears
Blechschere
Cisaille a tole
Fasonsax

Cuts up to 1,5 mm thick mild steel.
Model   = Right
Length  = 280 mm

84 17 32

Diagonal cutting pliers
Seitenschneider
Pince conpante diagonale
Sidavbitare

Plastic insulated handles.
Length  = 167 mm

84 17 36



17

Water-pump pliers
Wasserpumpenzange
Pince multiprise
Glidledstång

Spans 35 mm, length = 250 mm

84 08 36

Self-adjusting multigrip pliers
New double cam mechanism adjust
the jaws by simply squeezing the
handles. Capacity: Max. dia. 45 mm
Length = 230 mm

84 08 37

Snipe nose pliers
Langbeckzange
Pince à bec rond
Flacktång

Narrow-ended flat pliers.
Plastic insulated handles.
Pliers length  = 74 mm.

84 17 40

Combination pliers
Kombinationzange
Pince universelle
Kombinationstång

Flat nosed with cutting device.
Plastic insulated handles.
Length  = 187 mm

84 17 39



18

Cable-cutter
Kabelschere
Coupe câble d´electricien
Kabeltång

For multi-wire cable of 14 mm diameter.
Cuts copper cable max 95 mm2.
Cuts without deforming the cable.
Length = 200 mm

84 16 91

Hand compression plier
Presszange
Pince à sertir
Kabelskotång sats

For copper terminals.
Cable area: 10, 16, 25, 35, 50, 70 and 95
mm2.
Hexagonal crimping.
With swingable dies which reduce the number
to four sets for 10-95 mm2.
Length = 300 mm, weight =1,9 kg.
Trust = appr. 50 kN.

84 08 49 Complete kit

A complete kit consits of:
84 08 44 Mecanical plier
84 08 45 Press-dies set, 10+70 mm2

84 08 46 “ 16+35 mm2

84 08 47 “ 25+50 mm2

84 08 48 “ 95 mm2

Wire-stripper
Abisolierzange
Pince à dénuder automatique
Avmantlingstång

Automatic operation - conductors are
gripped firmly while the insulation is cut and
stripped off. Strips single and multi-stranded
cables. For cable wire 0,08-6 mm2.
Length stop 3-18 mm.

84 10 17



19

Precision manometer
Präzisions-Manometer
Manomètre à precision
Tryckmätare

Diameter, mm 100
Connection thread G 3/8”
Class 0,1
Inaccuracy ñ 0,1 %
of full scale

Range
84 17 41      0-0,4 MPa
84 17 42      0-1,0 MPa
84 17 43      0-2,5 MPa

Cable lug pliers
Presszange
Pince à sertir
Kabelskotång

For crimping of insulated cable terminals and
joints without soldering. With automatic locking
device which makes opening of the tool
impossible until the correct pressure has been
applied. With double contact points that,
together with the locking device, guarantee
satisfactory crimping.
For cable terminals red-blue-yellow.
Length = 220 mm

84 08 67

Wire-stripper knife
Kabel-Messer
Couteau à plomb
Kabelkniv

Length =155 mm

84 92 71



20

Circuit tester
Durchgangsprüfer
Testeur de circuit
Ledningsprovare

Consists of a buzzer with a red indicating
lamp. Need one 2R10 battery. Size
85x45x25 mm. Battery included.

84 12 46

Voltage presence tester
Spannungsprüf-Schraubendreher
Pique phase
Testskruvmejsel

Test instrument without metallic contact to check
AC voltage 110-380 V. A diode will light up if
there is any voltage. Need two batteries 4R25.

84 16 83

Optical flat
Planglasplatten
Verre plan
Planglas

For control of  the flatness of seal-faces.
Needs monochromatic light.

       diameter
84 38 33  60 mm
84 38 34  80 mm
84 38 35        120 mm
84 38 36        150 mm

Water in oil tester - see Oil handling, page 29



21

Megger
Kurbel-Induktor
Magneto
Isolationsprovare

84 12 48

For checking of insulation and continuity of stators,
cables and other electrical equipment.

Specification:
Test voltage d.c 250 V, 500 V and 1000V
Insulation range 0,01-999 MΩ  on all ranges

0-10 GΩ on analogue scale
Continuity range 0,01-99,9 Ω  on all ranges

0-50 Ω on analogue scale
Battery 6x1,5 V cells LR6
Dimensions 220x92x55 mm

Hook-on Volt-Ammeter
Stromanlegezange
Pince amperemetrique
Tångamperemeter

Battery included.

84 09 96

Specifications:
AC A 0-6-15-60-150-300-600 A
Inaccuracy ñ  3% of full scale
AC V 0-150-300-600 V
Inaccuracy ñ 3% of full scale
Resistance 0-2-200 kΩ
Inaccuracy ñ  3% of full scale lenght
Battery one R6
Dimensions 84x198x35 mm
Weight 380 g
Accessories carrying case

test leads



22

Ohmmeter
Ohmmeter
Ohmetre
Ohmmeter

84 09 97

These ohmmeters are suitable for a wide range of
applications in workshops and on installation sites.

Tecnical data:
Measuring principle Current measurement

Measuring ranges 0,05 Ω  ... 1 MΩ  ; 5 ranges
Capacitance 0 ... 30000 µ F

Error limits Class 1,5
Power supply 1,5 V mignon cell, R6
Dimensions 100x140x35 mm
Weight 0,3 kg (without batteries)

Multitester
Universalinstrument
Instrument universel
Multitester

84 09 99

Tecnical data:

DC V 0-400 mV - 4-40-400-1000 V
Inaccuracy ñ 0,5% of value + 1 digit
AC V 0-400 mV - 4-40-400-1000 V
Inaccuracy ñ  1,5% of value + 4 digits
DC A 0-400 µA - 40-400mA - 20 A
Inaccuracy ñ  1,5% of value + 1 digit
AC A 0-400 µA - 40-400mA - 20 A
Inaccuracy ñ  2,0% of value + 4 digits
Resistance 0-400 Ω -4-40-400-4000kΩ  -40-400 MΩ
Inaccuracy ñ  0,8% of value + 2 digits
Capacitance 0-4000 pF - 40-400 nF - 4-400 µF
Inaccuracy ñ  5,0%  of value + 10 digits
Inductance 0-4-40-400 mH - 4-40 H
Inaccuracy ñ  5,0% of value + 10 digits
Battery one 9 V 6F22
Dimensions 90x200x40 mm
Weight 400 g

Supplied with battery



23

Portable temperature indicating instrument
Tragbare Temperaturmessinstrument
Indicateur de temperature portable
Termometerenhet

Tecnical data:
(for instrument)

Range -400C ... +7000C
Resolution 10 C
Inaccuracy ñ  0,5% ñ 10C to +4000C
(at 230C) ñ 30C at +4000C to +7000C
Power Alkaline battery, 9V 6F22
Dimensions 155 x 70 x 31 mm
(instrument)

84 14 24 Complete kit consists of:

84 14 21 Instrument
84 14 22 Prob. pointed, diam. 1,5 mm, steam length = 300 mm,

temp. range  -1000C to +11000 C
84 14 23 Prob. heavy duty, diam. 10 mm,steam length = 100 mm,

temp.range  -500C to +6500C

The probes are fitted with 1 m lead

Thermo stick
Thermochromstift
Craie thermique
Termo stift

Mark will melt when specified rating is reached

melting
    temperature

84 97 71 1110C
84 97 72 1180C
84 97 73 1490C
84 97 74 1980C



24

Stick micrometer
Stich Mikrometer
Micromètres d´intérieur
Innermikrometer

84 26 83

Micrometer head with connector and
requisite extension pieces. Gauge for the
micrometer head is supplied. With case.

Measuring range:  75-1275 mm
Reading to 0.01 mm
No. of extension pieces:  8

Internal Micrometer
Innenmikrometer
Micromètres Intérieurs
Innermikrometer

The thimble is graduated in 0.005 mm readings.
All delivered with box, setting gauge and NAMAS
calibration certificate.

 measuring ranges      accuracy
84 26 75       10-12.5 mm      0.003 mm
84 26 76       12.5-16 mm      0.003 mm
84 26 77          16-20 mm      0.003 mm
84 26 78          20-25 mm      0.003 mm
84 26 79          25-35 mm      0.003 mm
84 26 80          35-50 mm      0.003 mm
84 26 81          50-75 mm      0.004 mm
84 26 82        75-100 mm      0.004 mm

Micrometer
Mikrometer
Micromètre
Mikrometer

        range
84 26 66        0-25 mm
84 26 67      25-50 mm
84 26 68      50-75 mm
84 26 69    75-100 mm

With interchangeable rods

      range no. of rods
84 26 71     100-200        4
84 26 72     200-300        4
84 26 73     300-400        6



25

Vernier caliper gauge
Schieblehre
Pied à coulisse
Skjutmått

Form hardened tool-steel. Scale in mm and inches.
Vernier with 1/20 mm and 1/128”.

       measuring
  length

84 39 36 150 mm
84 13 56 300 mm
84 13 57 400 mm
84 13 58 800 mm

Spring rules
Rollbandmass
Metre à ruban
Måttband

The best available, the ”Talmeter”.
Length 2 m

84 10 18

Thickness gauges
Dicklehre
Calibre d´épaisseur
Bladmått

13 straight leaves.
Measuring range 0,05-1,00 mm.

84 92 70

Screw pitch gauge
Gewindelehre
Gauge de filetage
Gängmätare

84 09 95 for W, 4-62 threads/”
84 10 09 for UNC/UNF, 4-42 threads/”
84 10 24 for M, 0,25-6 mm pitch



26

Tap cassette
Handgewindebohrer-Kassette
Coffret à tarauds (vide)
Gängtappskassett

Can hold 21 taps M3 -M12
Without taps.

84 13 72

Drill cassette
Spiralbohrer-Kassette
Coffret à forets (vide)
Borrkassett

Can hold 25 drillbits 1-13 mm with 0,5 mm intervall.
Without drills.

84 13 70

Twist drill set
Spiralbohrer
Forets
Borrsats

Set of quality drillbits with 0,5 mm intervals
between 1,0-13,0 mm.

84 13 71

Thread and key table
Gewinde-u. Schlüsselweitetabelle
Table de clef et filetage
Gäng- och kilskala

Gives you all standards and international
occuring thread tables. Gives you all
standard thread measures as well as hole
dimensions.

84 10 10



27

Portable angle grinder
Winkelschleifer
Tronconneuse meuleuse portative electrique
Rondellslipmaskin

84 13 59

A portable machine for rotating cutting or
grinding disc with max. o.d. 180 mm.
The rotation speed is 8500 r/m. Power
consumption at full load 1900 W. Supplied with
a 230 V 1-phase AC-motor. Patented spindle
lock for quick change of discs. Safety power
switch which prevents unintentional starting.
Quick-locking safety guard. Side handle and the
necessary spanners.  CE-marked

Portable electric drill
Handbohrmaschine
Perceuse electrique portative
Handborrmaskin

84 13 64

Can be switched between normal drilling
and hammer  action within two speed
ranges. Reversible. 230 V 1-phase.
Drilling capacity in steel 16 mm. Spindle
speed without load 0-750, 0-2200 r/m.
Rating at full load 1010 W.
Strokes/min at full load appr. 45600.
Electronic control with constant power at all
speeds irrespective of the load. Electronic
overload protection. CE - marked.



28

Vice
Schraubstock
Etau tournant
Skruvstycke

A heavy duty type, made from drop forged steel
with hardened jaws. Beneath are jaws fitting pipes.
The vice is swingable. Width of jaws = 140 mm.
Span of the jaws = 200 mm. Span depth = 95 mm.
Weight = 18 kg

84 12 49

Protective jaw plates
Schutzbaken
Mâchoire de protection
Skyddsbackar

Magnets in the back of the jaws hold them
in position. Jaw  width = 140 mm.
Delivered per pair.

84 20 17      Aluminium
84 20 18     Fibre
84 20 19     Rubber

Padlock
Vorhängeschloss
Cadenas
Hänglås

Brass with steel-clamp. Width = 35 mm.
Supplied are three keys.

84 57 39



29

Force-feed oil can
Oelkanne mit Handpumpe
Burettae à pompe
Oljekanna

A squirt can made of brass. Holds 0,5 l.
Spout length = 125 mm

84 08 62

Oil can
Oelkanne
Burettae à huile
Oljemått

Made of tin-plated steel. Holds 1 l.

84 08 65

Funnel
Trichter
Entonnoir en plastique
Tratt

Made of plastic.

        diameter
84 08 63   85 mm
84 08 64 120 mm

Water in Oil Tester
Wasserhaltigkeitmässer
Mesureur d´aquosite
Vattenprovarsats

83 97 85

Action based on the generation of a gas by the chemical reaction between a powder and water
that may be present in the oil.



30

Grease gun
Fettpresse
Pistolet à graisser
Smörjspruta

The gun holds 0,15 kg grease which can be squeezed
out with a pressure of 30 MPa. The connector nozzle
fits to hydraulic grease lubriction nipples.

84 12 39

Oil-drum wrench
Fass- Schlüssel
Ouvreur de fût
Fatnyckel

Length = 400 mm.

84 15 00

Rolling bearing filler
Rollenlager füller
Changeur à roulements
Lagerfyllare

Can handle bearings from 19 mm I.D. up to
152 mm O.D. Will accomodate either a hand
gun or power operated grease gun.

84  20 14



31

Electrical oven
Elektroofen
Four électrique
Ugn

84 14 93

230 V, single-phase AC
Power 1400 W
Thermostat 500C - 2500C
Weight 18 kgs

Dimensions(mm)  length      width hight
inner    385  310  230
outside    555  355  335

84 20 11 brackets for wall-mounting

Oil-filling equipment
Oel-Einfüllansrüstung
Pompe à huile
Oljepåfyllningssats

Max. air pressure 1MPa
Capacity Max. 15 l/min

Min.    1 l/min

The pump fits into drums with a G2”.

83 96 74 Complete kit

83 96 65 Oil pump 1
83 96 67 Coupling 2
83 96 68 Hose 1/2”,    length = 4 m
82 31 24 Hose clamp 2
83 96 70 Hose-reel (self-winding), 20 m
83 96 71 Swing-able wall bracket 1
83 96 72 Oil gauge 1



32

Ear-protectors
Geräuschschützer
Casque anti bruit
Hörselskydd

For all normal noise situations. Head band
made of  black fibreglass-reinforced nylon
with foam rubber lining. The cups are
flexible attached, vertically adjustable.
Weight = 210 grams.

84 12 43

Protective spectacles
Schutzbrille
Lunette de securite
Skyddsglasögon

Clear side pieces and lenses
made of polycarbonate.

84 12 44

Industrial gloves
Arbeitshandschuhe
Gauts de manutention
Skyddshandskar

Palmside and thumb of leather. Outside of textile.
Five fingers with cuff.

84 12 40

Heat protecting gloves
Wärmebeständige Handschuhe
Gants isolés
Skyddshandskar

Gauntlet model with side tumb.

84 12 41



33

Shoulder harness
Sicherheitsgurt
Harnais de securite
Säkerhetssele

A full body harness with side “D” rings to
facilitate a “hands free” working position for
use in leaning applications. CE-marked and
EN361 approval.

84 33 02

Hosting rope
Sicherheitsleine
Cordage
Livlina

Length = 15 m

84 33 03

Rubber gloves
Gummi-Handschuhe
Gant de caoutchoue
Skyddshandskar

Total length 420 mm.

84 66 43



34

Rescue lift
Rettungsaufzug
Élévateur de sauvetage
Räddningslyftutrustning

For raising and lowering. With lifting
height 20 m. Polyamide rope and all
other necessary parts.

84 20 13

Respirator apparatus
Pressluft-Atmungsgerät
Appareil respiratoire
Friskluftsutrustning

Should be used every time when there
is a suspicion of dangerous gases or
lack of oxygen. This is a present prob-
lem in many pump applications.

84 33 01

Safety helmet
Schutzhelm
Casque de securite
Skyddshjälm

Tested and approved according
to SS 882413. Made from blue
ABS plastic.

84 12 42



35

Index
Symbols

6-kantnyckel  8
6-kantnyckelsats  8

Part No Page

82 31 24  31
83 10 52  11
83 91 07  12
83 96 65 31
83 96 67  31
83 96 68  31
83 96 70 31
83 96 71 31
83 96 72  31
83 96 74  31
83 97 85        29
84 07 65  14
84 07 66  14
84 08 36  17
84 08 37  17
84 08 42  16
84 08 44  18
84 08 45  18
84 08 46  18
84 08 47  18
84 08 48  18
84 08 49  18
84 08 60  13
84 08 61  11
84 08 62  29
84 08 63  29
84 08 64  29
84 08 65  29
84 08 66    8
84 08 67  19
84 09 61  16
84 09 62  16
84 09 63  16
84 09 85  15
84 09 95  25
84 09 96  21
84 09 97  22
84 09 99  22
84 10 09  25
84 10 10  26
84 10 17  18
84 10 18  25
84 10 19  15
84 10 22    6
84 10 24  25
84 10 94  10
84 10 95  10
84 10 97  10
84 10 98  10
84 10 99  10

Part No Page
84 11 01    5
84 11 02    5
84 11 04    5
84 11 33    4
84 11 34    4
84 11 35    4
84 11 36    4
84 11 37    4
84 11 38    4
84 11 39    4
84 11 40    4
84 11 41    4
84 11 43    4
84 11 44    4
84 11 45    4
84 11 46    4
84 11 48    4
84 11 49    4
84 11 50    4
84 11 51    4
84 11 52    4
84 11 53    4
84 11 54    4
84 11 55    4
84 11 56    4
84 11 60    4
84 11 61    4
84 11 62    4
84 11 63    4
84 11 65    4
84 11 68    4
84 12 40  32
84 12 42  34
84 12 43  32
84 12 44  32
84 12 45  15
84 12 46  20
84 12 48  21
84 12 49  28
84 12 51    9
84 12 52    9
84 12 53    9
84 12 54    9
84 13 08    6
84 13 10    6
84 13 11    6
84 13 12    6
84 13 13    6
84 13 14    6
84 13 15    6
84 13 16    5
84 13 17    5
84 13 18    5
84 13 19    5

Part No Page
84 13 54  15
84 13 56  25
84 13 57  25
84 13 58  25
84 13 59  27
84 13 64  27
84 13 66  14
84 13 70  26
84 13 71  26
84 13 72  26
84 13 84    5
84 13 85    5
84 13 86    5
84 13 87    5
84 13 88    5
84 13 89    5
84 13 90    5
84 13 91    5
84 13 92    5
84 13 93    5
84 13 95    5
84 13 96    5
84 13 97    5
84 13 99    5
84 14 00    5
84 14 05    5
84 14 06    5
84 14 07    5
84 14 08    5
84 14 09    5
84 14 16    7
84 14 17    7
84 14 18    7
84 14 19    7
84 14 20    7
84 14 21  23
84 14 22  23
84 14 23  23
84 14 24  23
84 14 25    4
84 14 26    4
84 14 28    4
84 14 31    4
84 14 66    6
84 14 67    6
84 14 68    6
84 14 69    6
84 14 89    8
84 14 90    8
84 14 94    8
84 14 97    9
84 15 51    7
84 15 55    7
84 15 56    7



36

84 15 57    7
84 15 69    7
84 16 50    9
84 16 58    9
84 16 60    9
84 16 69    9
84 16 73    9
84 16 74    9
84 16 83  20
84 16 85    9
84 16 86    9
84 16 87    9
84 16 88    9
84 16 91  18
84 16 96  14
84 16 98  14
84 17 06   8
84 17 08    8
84 17 10    8
84 17 11    8
84 17 26    8
84 17 32  16
84 17 36  16
84 17 39  17
84 17 40  17
84 17 41  19
84 17 42  19
84 17 43  19
84 17 46  13
84 17 48  13
84 17 49  13
84 17 50    6
84 17 51    6
84 17 52    6
84 17 53    6
84 17 56    6
84 17 80    6
84 17 85    6
84 20 11  31
84 20 13  34
84 20 17  28
84 20 18  28
84 20 19  28
84 24 77  12
84 25 93  11
84 26 66  24
84 26 67  24
84 26 68  24
84 26 69  24
84 26 71  24
84 26 72  24
84 26 73  24
84 26 75  24
84 26 76  24
84 26 77  24
84 26 78  24
84 26 79  24
84 26 80  24
84 26 81  24

Part No Page
84 26 82  24
84 26 83  24
84 32 41  14
84 32 42  14
84 32 43  14
84 32 44  14
84 32 45  14
84 32 46  14
84 32 47  14
84 32 65  15
84 33 01  34
84 33 02  33
84 33 03  33
84 38 33  20
84 38 34  20
84 38 35  20
84 38 36  20
84 38 37  12
84 39 36  25
84 57 39  28
84 92 70  25
84 92 71  19
84 97 71  23
84 97 72  23
84 97 73  23
84 97 74  23

A

Abisolierzange  18
Adaptateur  7
Adapter  7
Adjustable wrench  4
Aimant  12
Air-pistol  15
Allen key  8
Allen keys set  8
Appareil respiratoire  34
Approved flashlight  15
Arbeitshandschuhe  32
Assortiment de clé six pans  8
Avmantlingstång  18

B

Bågfilställning  11
Ball pein hammer  10
Bladmått  25
Blechschere  16
Bolt cutter  14
Bolzenschneider  14
Borrkassett  26
Borrsats  26
Brechstange  13
Brytspak  13
Bügelsäge  11
Bultsax  14
Burettae à huile  29
Burettae à pompe  29

C

Cable lug pliers  19
Cable-cutter  18
Cadenas  28
Calibre d´épaisseur  25
Cardan Univesel  7
Case-knife  11
Casque anti bruit  32
Casque de securite  34
Centre punch  13
Circuit tester  20
Cisaille a tole  16
Cizeau à froid  13
Clé à griffe  16
Clé à molete  4
Clé mixte  4
Clé ouverte à douille  5
Clé six pans  8
Clés emmeinchées  9
Coffret à forets (vide)  26
Coffret à tarauds (vide)  26
Cold chisel  13
Combination pliers  17
Combination wrench  4
Copper hammer  10
Cordage  33
Coupe boulon  14
Coupe câble d´electricien  18
Couteau à plomb  19
Couteau avec etui  11
Craie thermique  23
Cross pein hammer  10
Crow bar  13

D

Diagonal cutting pliers  16
Dicklehre  25
Doppelsechskant-Steckschlüsseleinsatz  5
Douille  5
Douille de puissance  6
Douille tournevis 6 pans males  6
Drill cassette  26
Durchgangsprüfer  20

E

Ear-protectors  32
Ecrou fendu  14
Electrical oven  31
Elektroofen  31
Élévateur de sauvetage  34
Entonnoir en plastique  29
Etau tournant  28
Expansion-screwdriver  9
Extension bar  7

F

Farthenmesser  11
Fasonsax  16
Feilen  14

Part No Page



37

Fer à sonder électrique  15
Festhalte-Schraubenzieher  9
Ficklampa  15
Fil  14
File  14
Flachmeissel  13
Flacktång  17
Flare nut spanners  5
Flashlight  15
Force-feed oil can  29
Forets  26
Förlängningstång  7
Förstoringstapp  7
Four électrique  31
Friskluftsutrustning  34
Funnel  29

G

Gabel-Ringschlüssel, gekröpt  4
Gäng- och kilskala  26
Gängmätare  25
Gängtappskassett  26
Gant de caoutchoue  33
Gants isolés  32
Gauge de filetage  25
Gauts de manutention  32
Geprüft Handlampe  15
Geräuschschützer  32
Gewinde-u. Schlüsselweitetabelle  26
Gewindelehre  25
Glidledstång  17
Grattoirs  14
Greifzange  16
Gummi-Handschuhe  33

H

Hack saw  11
Halter und Einsatzklingen  6
Hand compression plier  18
Handbohrmaschine  27
Handborrmaskin  27
Handgewindebohrer-Kassette  26
Handhammer-Deutsche Form  10
Handhammer-Engl. Form  10
Handlampe  15
Hänglås  28
Harnais de securite  33
Heat protecting gloves  32
Hexagon bit adapter  6
Holders and insert bits  6
Hook-on Volt-Ammeter  21
Hörselskydd  32
Hosting rope  33
Huggmejsel  13
Hylsgrepp  5

I

Imbusschlüssel  8
Imbusschlüssel-Satz  8
Impact screwdriver  8

Impact wrench  8
Indicateur de temperature portable  23
Industrial gloves  32
Innenmikrometer  24
Innensechskant-Steckschlusseleinsatz  6
Innermikrometer  24
Insatsnycklar & Bit-hållare  6
Insexhylsa  6
Inspection mirror  12
Inspektions-Spiegel  12
Instrument universel  22
Internal Micrometer  24
Isolationsprovare  21

J

Joiner´s levels  11

K

Kabel-Messer  19
Kabelkniv  19
Kabelschere  18
Kabelskotång  19
Kabelskotång sats  18
Kabeltång  18
Kniv  11
Kombinationstång  17
Kombinationzange  17
Kompensations-Hammer-Plastic  10
Kontrollspegel  12
Kopparslägga  10
Körnare  13
Körner  13
Kraft-Einsätze  6
Krafthylsgrepp  6
Kreuzgelenk  7
Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher  9
Krysskruvmejsel  9
Kulhammare  10
Kupferhammer  10
Kurbel-Induktor  21

L

Lampe de torche  15
Langbeckzange  17
Ledningsprovare  20
Levier centreur  13
Limes  14
Livlina  33
Lödkolv  15
Lötkolben  15
Luftpistole  15
Lunette de securite  32

M

Mâchoire de protection  28
Magnetic retriver  12
Magneto  21
Magnetsökare  12
Magnetstab  12
Manomètre à precision  19



38

Marteau americain  10
Marteau en cuivre  10
Marteau rivoir  10
Massettes plastiques  10
Måttband  25
Maulschlüssel, verstellbar  4
Megger  21
Mesureur d’aquosite  29
Metre à ruban  25
Micrometer  24
Micromètre  24
Micromètres d´intérieur  24
Micromètres Intérieurs  24
Mikrometer  24
Miroir d´inspection  12
Multitester  22
Mutterdragare  8
Mutternsprenger  14
Mutterslipare  14

N

Niveau d´eau  11
Nut splitter  14

O

Oel-Einfüllansrüstung  31
Oelkanne  29
Oelkanne mit Handpumpe  29
Offene Ringschlüssel  5
Ohmetre  22
Ohmmeter  22
Oil can  29
Oil-filling equipment  31
Oljekanna  29
Oljemått  29
Oljepåfyllningssats  31
Optical flat  20

P

Padlock  28
Penhammare  10
Perceuse electrique portative  27
Phillips screwdriver  9
Pied à coulisse  25
Pince à bec rond  17
Pince à dénuder automatique  18
Pince à sertir  18, 19
Pince amperemetrique  21
Pince conpante diagonale  16
Pince etaux  16
Pince multiprise  17
Pince universelle  17
Pipe wrench  16
Pique phase  20
Planglas  20
Planglasplatten  20
Plasthammare  10
Plastic hammer  10
Pointe à tracer  12
Pointeau  13

Pompe à huile  31
Portable angle grinder  27
Portable electric drill  27
Portable temperature indicating instrument  23
Power sockets  6
Präzisions-Manometer  19
Precision manometer  19
Pressluft-Atmungsgerät  34
Presszange  18, 19
Protective jaw plates  28
Protective spectacles  32

R

Räddningslyftutrustning  34
Rallonge  7
Reduzierung  7
Reissnadel  12
Renblåsningspistol  15
Rescue lift  34
Respirator apparatus  34
Rettungsaufzug  34
Ringnyckel  5
Ritsnål  12
Rohrzange  16
Rollbandmass  25
Rondellslipmaskin  27
Rörtång  16
Rubber gloves  33

S

Safety helmet  34
Säkerhetssele  33
Schieblehre  25
Schlagschraubenzieher  8
Schlagschrauber  8
Schraber  14
Schraubenzieher  9
Schraubstock  28
Schreiner-Wasserwaagen  11
Schutzbaken  28
Schutzbrille  32
Schutzhelm  34
Scie à metaux  11
Scraper  14
Screw pitch gauge  25
Screwdriver  9
Scriber  12
Sechskant-Schraubendreher  9
Seitenschneider  16
Self-adjusting multigrip pliers  17
Self-grip wrench  16
Shoulder harness  33
Sicherheitsgurt  33
Sicherheitsleine  33
Sidavbitare  16
Skavstål  14
Skiftnyckel  4
Skjutmått  25
Skruvmejsel  9
Skruvstycke  28



39

Skyddsbackar  28
Skyddsglasögon  32
Skyddshandskar  32, 33
Skyddshjälm  34
Slagskruvmejsel  8
Snipe nose pliers  17
Socket  5
Socket - type screwdriver  9
Soldering iron  15
Souflette à air comprimé  15
Spannungsprüf-Schraubendreher  20
Spiralbohrer  26
Spiralbohrer-Kassette  26
Spring rules  25
Stånghylsnyckel  9
Stich Mikrometer  24
Stick micrometer  24
Stromanlegezange  21
Supports et pièces d´insertion  6

T

Table de clef et filetage  26
Tångamperemeter  21
Tap cassette  26
Termo stift  23
Termometerenhet  23
Testeur de circuit  20
Testskruvmejsel  20
Thermo stick  23
Thermochromstift  23
Thickness gauges  25
Thread and key table  26
Tin shears  16
Tournevis  9
Tournevis à frapper  8
Tournevis, cruciforme  9
Tournevis fixe vis  9
Tragbare Temperaturmessinstrument  23
Tratt  29
Trichter  29
Tronconneuse meuleuse portative electrique  27
Tryckmätare  19
Twist drill set  26

U

U-ringnyckel  4
Ugn  31
Universal joint  7
Universalinstrument  22
Universalknut  7
Universaltång  16

V

Vattenpass  11
Vattenprovarsats  29
Verlängerung  7
Vernier caliper gauge  25
Verre plan  20
Vice  28
Visseuse à choc pneumatique  8

Voltage presence tester  20
Vorhängeschloss  28

W

Wärmebeständige Handschuhe  32
Wasserhaltigkeitmässer  29
Wasserpumpenzange  17
Water in oil tester  29
Water-pump pliers  17
Winkelschleifer  27
Wire-stripper  18
Wire-stripper knife  19



40Reference tool catalogue 11.00  ITT Flygt AB


